Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J)

0194-2493309 (S)

Website: jksmg.gov.in



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S)

E-mail: dirsmg@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Directorate of State Motor Garages Department

Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Subject:- Placement of officials of State Motor Garages Department.

O R D E R No. 399 –DSMG of 2024. D A T E D:- 92: 07: 2024.

Pending confirmation by the Departmental Promotion Committee, sanction is hereby accorded to the placement of the following officials of State Motor Garages Department to the post as shown against each with immediate effect in their own pay and grade with charge allowance as admissible under rules for a period of six months or till the posts are filled up on regular basis on the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, whichever is earlier:-

S. No.	Code No.	Name of the Official	Designation	Placed As	Present Place of Posting	New Place of Posting
1.	229	Basharat Ahmad	Mechanic	Incharge Fuel Pump Operator	Regional Office SMG Srinagar	Regional Office SMG Srinagar
2.	262	Firdous Ahmad Wani	Fitter	Incharge Mechanic	Regional Office SMG Srinagar	Regional Office SMG Srinagar
3.	69	Mushtaq Ahmad Gilkar	Fitter	Incharge Mechanic	Regional Office SMG Srinagar	Regional Office SMG Srinagar
4.	754	Sunita Kumari	Greaser Washer	Incharge Dent Beater	Regional Office SMG Jammu	Regional Office SMG Jammu
5.	951	Jyoti Bali	Greaser Washer	Incharge Tin Smith	Regional Office SMG Jammu	Regional Office SMG Jammu
6.	960	Javaid Ahmad Bhat	Greaser Washer	Incharge Welder	Directorate of SMG J&K	Directorate of SMG J&K

The above arrangements are temporary and shall not confer any preferential right on the officials to hold post on a substantive basis or claim promotion which shall be made in accordance with the rules. The officiating arrangement shall be subject to the outcome of writ petition(s) if any pending before any Hon'ble Court of Law.

No. RCD-349/ 1468-73 /DSMC

Copy to the:-

1. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Kashmir/Jammu for information and necessary action.

Dated:-

- 2. Accounts Officer, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. Incharge Website, State Motor Garages Department, J&K Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 4. Concerned for information and compliance.
- 5. O.B. File.